

San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership Provider Network – Central Valley Regional Meeting Wednesday November 7, 2018 • 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.

DBH Administration 303 E. Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino CA , 92415 Conference Room 109A

AGENDA

OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER
A. Call to Order (5 minutes)B. Welcome and Introductions (10 minutes)	Jessica Alexander
COMMITTEE UPDATES	PRESENTER
C. All County HPN Report D. 211/CES E. ICH Report	Sharon Green Gary Madden Tom Hernandez
DISCUSSION ITEMS	PRESENTER
F. HEAP/CESH State Funding G. Continued Discussion on Homeless College Students	Tom Hernandez Jessica Alexander
PRESENTATION	PRESENTER
H. Showers For the Homeless – Refresh & Renew	Paster Vern Hoffs
CLOSING	
I. Public Comment J. Central Valley Membership News, Updates, Issues and Announcements Next Meeting: Central Valley Region HPN will next meet on: February 6, 2019 1:00-3:00pm 303 E Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino, CA 92415	

In September 2007, the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership (SBCHP) was formed to provide a more focused approach to our goal of ending homelessness within the County. The Partnership consists of city governments, community based organizations, faith-based organizations, educational institutes, non-profit organizations, private industry, and federal, state, and local government.

SBCHP was developed to promote a strong collaboration between agencies to direct the planning, development, and implementation of the County's 10-year-plan to end chronic homelessness. The Partnership meets on the third Wednesday of each month at the Behavioral Health Resource Center in Rialto. The Partnership facilitates better communication, planning, coordination, and cooperation among all entities that provide services and/or resources for the relief of homelessness in San Bernardino County.

Mission Statement

The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.

THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HOMELESS PARTNERSHIP MEETING FACILITY IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES OR OTHER AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES ARE NEEDED IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING, REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PARTNERSHIP MEETING. THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES TELEPHONE NUMBER IS (909) 386-8297 AND THE OFFICE IS LOCATED AT 303 E. VANDERBILT WAY, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415. http://www.sbcounty.gov/sbchp/